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                                 Weekly Police Blotter:  Week of 06/05/2023 – 06/11/2023 

Type of Call Location 

Burglar Alarm 5200 Block of Midnight Court 
Welfare Concern 4600 Block of Whitestone Drive 
Animal Call 4700 Block of Windmill Creek Drive 
Assist Other Agency 800 Block of Angel Parkway 
Burglar Alarm 5000 Block of Midnight Court 
Panic Alarm 4900 Block of Dublin Creek Lane 
Meet Complainant 5700 Block of East Parker Road 
Animal Call 2800 Block of Dublin Road 
Speeding/Reckless Driver Pecan Bend @ Springhill Estate Drive 
Assist Other Agency 2500 Block of Elaine Drive 
Theft 6300 Block of East Parker Road 
Meet Complainant 5700 Block of East Parker Road 
Meet Complainant 5700 Block of East Parker Road 
Suspicious Circumstance Ravensthorpe Drive @ Bracknell Drive 
911 Hang Up/Open Line 5000 Block of Whitestone Drive 
Meet Complainant 5700 Block of East Parker Road 
Suspicious Circumstance 6600 Block of Chilton Court 
Assist Other Agency 200 Block of Westminster Avenue 
Meet Complainant 5700 Block of East Parker Road 
Welfare Concern 6000 Block of Ranchview Court 
Meet Complainant 6000 Block of Ranchview Court 
Assist Other Agency 100 Block of North Murphy Road 
Accident – Hit & Run 4300 Block of Dillehay Drive 
Traffic Hazard 4100 Block of Pecan Orchard Drive 
Suspicious Person 6300 Block of Holbrook Circle 
Meet Complainant 5600 Block of Pembroke Court 
Fraud 5000 Block of Smith Road 
Assist Other Agency 400 Block of Ponderosa Trail 



Theft 3700 Block of Hogge Road 
Burglar Alarm 5000 Block of St. Lawrence Court 
Found Property 3700 Block of Hogge Road 
Assist Other Agency 100 Block of Moonlight Drive 
Burglar Alarm 4900 Block of Keswick Drive 
Burglar Alarm 4900 Block of Keswick Drive 
Structure Fire 4100 Block of Andy’s Lane 

   


